considered a danger to the public or is not in the public good as deemed by the Fire Department.  

Offences  
A person who violates any of the provisions of this By-law is guilty of an offence and liable upon 
summary conviction to a fine of not less than two thousand four hundred dollars ($2,400.00) and 
not more than five thousand two hundred dollars ($5,200.00) as set out in Schedule C.   Should this 
be a POPA statement, then offer the Administrative Penalty. 

Administrative Penalties 
1. The City may require an administrative penalty to be paid with respect to a violation of a 

provision of this By-law as described in Schedule C.